
amc environmental ltd 
3c heron wharf 
heron road 
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bt3 9te 
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028 9073 001 0 
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02890730011 

www rnoagconsutting corn 

Noeleen Keavey 
Licensing Unit 
Office of Climate, Licensing and Resource Use 
EPA Headquarters 
PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
CO Wexford 

20* August 2008 

Dear Noeleen 

Re: 
(licensing) Regulations 

Response to Notice in accoridance with Article 14(2)(b)(ii) of the Waste Management 

I Licence Register No: I VdO197-02 I 
I Licensee: 1 Wallace Recycling Ltd I 
I Location of Facility: 1 14-17 Mullingar Business Park, Mullingar, CO Westmeath I 
Further to your letter of 2gih July 08, in relation to Article 12 Compliance requirements, as Agents to 
\Nallace Recycling Ltd, our response is as follows: 

7.  Pmvide information in wtifing fn)m the relevant planning authority that an Environmental 
Impact Statement is not mquimj to be prepared to hcilitate the requested increase in 
annual waste acceptance to loO~,OOO tonnes per annum. 

Please find enclosed a letter that has been sent to the Planning Authority asking for a declaration 
as to whether the site needs planning permission and/or an environmental impact statement. The 
reply will be fowarded to you as soon 61s it is received. 

2. Indicate the principle class of activity on Table B. 7.7 in the licence application form. 

The principal class of activity is indicated on the application form (see page 17 enclosed) 

3. Complete tables €30) and E.3041 for all emissions to sewer i.e. EFl, EF2 & EF3. Pmvide 
details of the storm water drainage system on site 

The completed tables E3(i) and (ii) are tnclosed, including details of storm water drainage on site 

4. , Complete Table F. 7 for all abatement and treatment control technologies/equipment 
employed on site. 

The completed table F1 is enclosed. 
registered in northern iretand no. 
NI 067573 

vat registration no. 
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A revised Table F2 is also enclosed. 

A revised non-technical summary has not been provided as the information provided does not 
impinge on the non-technical summary. 

Enclosed are two copies of the requested information in electronic searchable PDF format on a 
CD-ROM. Please note that the CD-ROM contains the amended pages of the application form and 
the entire amended application form. 

Yours sincerely 

Heather Loughlin 

Associate Principal Consultant 

Ama office: Cmhane, Killenaule, Thurfes, County Tipperary, TelO52 55978. 
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Planning Section 
Westmeath County Council 
County Buildings 
Mullingar 
County Westmeath 

amc environmental Ltd 
3c heron wharf 
heron road 
belfast 
bt3 91e 

tel. 
02890730010 
fax. 
02890730011 

-1 www.moagconsulting.com 

8th August 2008 

Dear Sir or Madam 

Request under Section 5 of the Planning & Development Act 2000 

Further to your recent letter (copy enclosed), and in accordance with Section 5 of the Planning & 
Development Act 2000, I am writing to request a declaration as to whether a development requires 
planninn permission and also whether an environmental impact assessment is required. 

The location of the site is Units 14-17 Mullingar Business Park, Mullingar, Co. Westmeath. A non 
technical summary providing details of the proposed changes at the site is attached. 

Planning permissions in relation to the site are 02821 and 055532. 

Drawings showing the site location and layout of the facility are also attached. 

We would be grateful if you would consider the fact that the facility is currently only pmcessing 
25,000 tonnes per annum. The 100,000 tonnes limit requested in the application for the review of 
the Waste Licence is unlikely to be reached in the short term. 

A cheque for €80 is enclosed as the fee for this declaration request. 

I Book forward to hearing from you in due course. 

Yours sincerely 

Heather Loughlin 

Associate Principal Consultant 

Area ofice: Cmhane, Killenaule, Thurles, Counfy Tipperary, TelO52 55978. 

registered in northern Ireland no. 

NI 067573 

vat registration no 
GB 925 6865 85 
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.... ..... .....-..... --.- ..~... - . - . . . . . .. . . . . . . . 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
- Waste Disposal Actlvities YrN 
1 .  Deposit on, in or under land (including landfill). I 

Fy4STEAppiliwtion Fanrt 

B 7 Type of Warte A d i d y ,  Tmmages & d;aeS 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Waste Recovery A c t i i s  ym 

1 .  Solvent redamatin or regeneration. I 

87.1 Specify the dss or classes of ttctiVity in TtlWle 
the Third Schedule or Fourth fwhedule to the Waste M 
2003, to which the application dates (check the relevant box(es) and mark the 
principal activity with a ‘3”). 

Attachment 8 7  should identie the principle activity and include a brief technical 
description of each of the other acMies specified There can only be one principal 
activity. 

TABLE B.7.1 THIRD AND FoURTli %XEDULES OF THE WAsrE MANAGEMENT 
ACTS 1996 TO 2003 

2. Land treatment, including biodegradation of liquid c 
distarcls in Soils. 

and the environment. 

9. Permanent stmge, including emplacement of contain 

Page I?  of 40 
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.... .... .. ... . ..... . ... - - -  - . ~ .  ..... 
, . . . -. . . . 

i l  

TABLE Eai): EMISSIONS TO SEWER(Ooepagefor&emisW 

Emission Point: 

Emission Point Ref p. 

Emission Details: 

(ii) Period or periods during which emissions are made, or are to be made, 
including daily or seasonail variations (sfart-lcp /sh* lo be incitdk@: 

1 Periods of Emission (avg) I min/hr hrlday . daylyr 1 

Please note that monitoring is only being carried out at one point, EH, not the three 
points specified in Licence WO197-01. The location of this monitoring point is 
shown on ‘Drawing F Monitoring dk Sample Lacations’ 

On the 2@ February 2007 correspondence was sent to the EPA Inspector requesting 
a review of the fiequency of sewer emission monitoring. A meeting was held with 
two members of the EPA enforcement section on 22Dd March 2007 to progress this 
issue. A change to the effluent sampling frequency has been granted, allowing for 
sampling to take place once per annum for all parameters. 

The drainage layout is provided on ‘hawing B2(c) Services Plan’. Emissions to the 
combined foul and storm sewer located adjacent to the northern site boundary are 
via interceptors situated external to *the materials recycling building and at the site 
entrance. There are a further two interceptors in the yard to the south ofthe 
materials recycling building and these discharge to the foul sewer which runs along 
the southern boundary. 
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TABLE F.1: ABATEIWF;MT / TREA’IlWENT CONTROL 

Emi&,n p in t  rejkrence narraber :=I 
Not applicable to this review application 

Equipment* 

Silt 

Monitoring to be ~uried 
out 

3 

51s fats and gmses, 
DRO, COD, BOD 

suspendedsdids 

Monitoring equipment 

Grab sample 

Monitoring equipment 
Calibldm 

Not applicable 

Not applicable 

’ List the operating parameters of the treatlnent / abat- system which conml ifs function. 
* List the equipment necessary for the proper function of ttte abatement / treahllent system. 

List the monitoring of the control paramatet to be carried old 3 

EPA Review Applicotion-WaL!ace R e c p h g  Ltd July 2tW8 AMNEX - Sionrdard Forms 
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